

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No:C.M.A.Nos.627 and 622 of 2023

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	21.01.2025	<u>PSK,J & RRN,J</u> Counsel for the appellant: P.Sriram. Counsel for the respondent: Mr.S.Sahaas Redd for R.1 & R.2. Mr.S.Koustabh for R.3 & R.4. and Ms.CH.Shravani for R.6 to R.9 Learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos.6 to 9 seeks time to get instruction so far as representing the same parties in C.M.A.No.622 of 2023. Respondent Nos.10 to 15 seems to be non-contesting parties as they are the tenants in the suit, which is otherwise a suit for partition. So far as respondent No.5 is concerned, the notice issued has come back un-served with an endorsement 'addressee left the premises'. Counsel for the appellant seeks time to get instructions from his clients as respondent No.5 is also a close relative of the appellants and the other respondents. As prayed for, list this case on 25.02.2025 B/o aqs	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.

--	--	--	--