

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
MAIN CASE NO.: CMA NOs.627 AND 622 OF 2023
PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
9	15.06.2026	<u>MB,J & GPK,J</u> Mr. Sriram Polali, learned counsel appearing for the appellants. Mr. G. Amruth Goud, learned counsel representing M/s. Resu Law Office for the respondent Nos.1 and 2 in both the appeals. Mr. K. Sai Varun, representing Indus Law Firm for the respondent Nos.3 and 4 in both the appeals. The contesting respondent Nos.1 to 4 are represented. List these matters on 24.06.2026, for learned counsel appearing for the appellants and the respondent Nos.1 to 4 to file their respective Synopses. _____ MB,J _____ GPK,J va	