

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
MAIN CASE No.: CMA Nos.627 AND 622 OF 2023
PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
12.	09.07.2026	<u>MB,J & GPK,J</u> Mr. Sriram Polali, learned counsel appearing for the appellants. Ms. Shivani Reddy, learned counsel representing M/s. Resu Law Office for the respondent Nos.1 and 2 in both the appeals. Mr. K. Sai Varun, representing Indus Law Firm for the respondent Nos.3 and 4 in both the appeals. We have heard learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.1 and 2 (applicants/plaintiffs in I.A.No.127 of 2021 and I.A.No.571 of 2010 in O.S.No.201 of 2020 before the learned Trial Court, which culminated in the impugned orders dated 05.09.2023). Learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.3 and 4 (defendant Nos.1 and 4 before the learned Trial Court) will continue with his submissions on 16.07.2026. _____ MB,J _____ GPK,J Vsv	